## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joachim Gerster	11/08/2004
Johannes Tenbrink	11/05/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vacuumschmelze GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Gruner Weg 37
City:	Hanau
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63450

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10841124

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)322-8355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222601

Email: auspatdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Bruce W. Slayden II

Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angela D Loding

Total Attachments: 2

source=10841124#page1.tif source=10841124#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0354

500011817

103

CH \$40

Client/Matter No. 075061.0102 Clienz Reference No. VCS 028 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below signed joint inventor of record, hereby assign to:

> VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH & CO. KG GRÜNER WEG 37 63450 HANAU GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hardinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Perent signed by me this day, entitled:

# \*HIGH-STRENGTH, SOFT-MAGNETIC IRON-COBALT-VANADIUM ALLOY\*

filed on May 7, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/841,124, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for pateurs, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Joint Inventor.

Josehim Gerster

Residence:

Bergstr. 19

63755 Alzenau GERMANY

Citizenship:

**Germany** 

Post Office Address:

Bergsir, 19

63755 Alzenau GERMANY

printed name

9.11.04

Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0355

Client/Matter No. 075061.0102 Client Reference No. VCS 028 US

2

Pull Name of Joint Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Johannes Tenbrink

Bricker Weg 29a 63776 Monorls GERMANY

Germany

Brücker Weg 29a 63776 Mündrid GERMANY

Date

printed name

9.11.04

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004**